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Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION VI- WESTERN VISAYAS
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF AKLAN

December 1, 2020

To:  OIC- Asst. Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Supervisor (CID)
Chief Education Supervisor (SGOD)
Public Schools District Supervisors
Schools Governance and Operations Division Personnel
School Heads of Public Elementary and Integrated Schools
All School Health and Nutrition Personnel
All Others Concerned

Dear Sir/Mesdames,
The DebEd—Aklon through the School Governance and Operations
Division- School Health and Nutrition Section, will start the implementation of the

SBFP Milk Feeding Program Component on December 3, 2020.

Attached herein are the schedule and expected fime of delivery for
every district {drop-off points).

For your information and guidance.

Very truly yours,

MIGUEL MAC p. APOSIN EdD, CESOV -

Schools Division Superimendeng%ﬂﬁ,z/

Division LeHer
No. €3 ,s.2020

Archbishop GM Reyes St., Kalibo, Aklan

Tel/Fax No. {036) 268 4235 | (036) 268 4234 | {036) 268 3097
Website: http://www.depedaklan.org

Email Address: aklan.1958@deped.gov.ph




AKLAN MILK FEEDING SCHEDULE TO DROP-OFF POINTS{DISTRICT OFFICES)

Districts:
ALTAVAS
BALETE
BANGA
BATAN
BURUANGA
IBAJAY EAST
IBAJAY WEST
KALIBO |
KALIBO 1.
LEZQ
LIBACAO
MADALAG
MAKATO
MALAY
MALINAO
NABAS
NEW WASHINGTON
NUMANCIA
TANGALAN

TOTAL=

Number of Beneficiaries Per District
600
465
795
683
602
656
601
791
674
306
481
478
659
935
760
888
1252
592
684

12902

Feeding Day Number

DATES of Deliveries

No. of Milk Packs

1

2 December 3, 2020 (Thursday) 38706

3

4 25804

5 December 7, 2020 {Monday)

6

7 38706

8 December 10, 2020 {Thursday)

2 25804

10

11 December 14, 2020 (Monday)

12 38706

13

14 December 17, 2020 (Thursday) 25804

15

16

17 January 4, 2021 (Monday) 38706

i8

19

75 lanuary 7, 2021 (Thursday) 25804
Total = 258040




EXPECTED TIME OF ARRIVAL

VEHICLE 1A:
IBAJAY EAST 6:00AM
IBAJAY WEST 7:00AM
VEHICLE 1B:
NABAS 6:00AM
BURUANGA 9:00AM
MALAY 10:00AM
VEHICLE 2:
KALIBO 1 6:00AM
KALIBO H 6:30AM
NEW WASHINGTON 7:30AM
BANGA 8:30 AM
BALETE 9:30 AM
ALTAVAS 10:30AM
BATAN 11:30 AM
VEHICLE 3:
TANGALAN 6:00AM
MAKATO : 7:00AM
NUMANCIA 7:45AM
LEZ0 8:30 AM
MALINAO 9:30 AM
LIBACAO 11:00AM

MADALAG 12:00 AM



