

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education REGION VI – WESTERN VISAYAS

REGION VI – WESTERN VISAYAS SCHOOLS DIVISION OF AKLAN

December 1, 2020

To: OIC- Asst. Schools Division Superintendent

Chief Education Supervisor (CID)
Chief Education Supervisor (SGOD)
Public Schools District Supervisors

Schools Governance and Operations Division Personnel
School Heads of Public Elementary and Integrated Schools

All School Health and Nutrition Personnel

All Others Concerned

Dear Sir/Mesdames,

The DepEd-Aklan through the School Governance and Operations Division-School Health and Nutrition Section, will start the implementation of the SBFP Milk Feeding Program Component on December 3, 2020.

Attached herein are the schedule and expected time of delivery for every district (drop-off points).

For your information and guidance.

Very truly yours,

MIGUEL MAC D. APOSIN EdD, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent journal

Division Letter No. 63, s. 2020



Archbishop GM Reyes St., Kalibo, Aklan

Tel/Fax No. (036) 268 4235 | (036) 268 4234 | (036) 268 3097

Website: http://www.depedaklan.org Email Address: aklan.1958@deped.gov.ph

AKLAN MILK FEEDING SCHEDULE TO DROP-OFF POINTS(DISTRICT OFFICES)

Districts:	Number of Beneficiaries Per District	
ALTAVAS	600	
BALETE	465	
BANGA	795	
BATAN	683	
BURUANGA	602	
IBAJAY EAST	656	
IBAJAY WEST	601	
KALIBO I	791	
KALIBO II -	674	
LEZO	306	
LIBACAO	481	
MADALAG	478	
MAKATO	659	
MALAY	935	
MALINAO	760	
NABAS	888	
NEW WASHINGTON	1252	
NUMANCIA	592	
TANGALAN	684	
TOTAL =	12902	

Feeding Day Number	DATES of Deliveries	No. of Milk Packs
1		38706
2	December 3, 2020 (Thursday)	
3		
4		25804
5	December 7, 2020 (Monday)	
6		38706
7		
8	December 10, 2020 (Thursday)	
9		35004
10		25804
11	December 14, 2020 (Monday)	38706
12		
13		
14	December 17, 2020 (Thursday)	25804
15		
16		38706
17	January 4, 2021 (Monday)	
18		
19	January 7, 2021 (Thursday)	25804
20	January 7, 2021 (Thursday)	

Total =

258040

EXPECTED TIME OF ARRIVAL

VEHICLE 1A:

IBAJAY EAST 6:00AM IBAJAY WEST 7:00AM

VEHICLE 1B:

NABAS 6:00AM BURUANGA 9:00AM MALAY 10:00AM

VEHICLE 2:

KALIBO 1 6:00AM
KALIBO II 6:30AM
NEW WASHINGTON 7:30AM
BANGA 8:30 AM
BALETE 9:30 AM
ALTAVAS 10:30AM
BATAN 11:30 AM

VEHICLE 3:

TANGALAN 6:00AM
MAKATO 7:00AM
NUMANCIA 7:45AM
LEZO 8:30 AM
MALINAO 9:30 AM
LIBACAO 11:00AM
MADALAG 12:00 AM